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Kate Griffiths <viamed.kate.griffiths@gmail.com>

Re: Order 16738

1 message

Grace Gamble <grace@bostonequipment.com> 15 November 2021 at 12:15
Reply-To: grace@bostonequipment.com
To: kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk

Good afternoon Kate,


Please can you keep this as an order for delivery December, possible January.


I have sent on a seperate email to not confuse PO numbers a new order for the sensor's you have in stock.


Kind regards,


Grace

PLEASE NOTE BOSTON HAS
MOVED PREMISES. OUR NEW ADDRESS IS:


 Boston Garage Equipment, Beckingham
Business Park, Tolleshunt Major, Essex, CM9 8LZ


Please update your records accordingly, thanks!


Like us on Facebook | Follow us on Twitter | Watch the IMI Video | Watch our new Decelerometer Video
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----- Original message -----

From: Kate Griffiths <office@viamed.co.uk>

To: grace@bostonequipment.com

Subject: Re: Order 16738

Date: Monday, 15 November 2021 09:54


Good morning Grace,

Further to our telephone conversation just now.


The R-22A would have a lead time of approximately mid December at the earliest.  The R-22AV is currently in stock.   Your company
last purchased the R-22AV in 2009.  They both cost £22.60 each, with £10 carriage.


Both sensors are Teledyne, the R-22AV has a more finely tuned output.  Also, the R-22AV is an alternative Teledyne sensor with a
slightly higher output at the bottom end and the same output at the top end, ie 9-13mV for the R-22AV versus 7-13mV for the R-22A,


This sensor should work in the same devices that the R-22A works in without any problems.


I await a call from your colleague for how to proceed with your order.
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Many thanks.


Kind regard


Kate Griffiths


Viamed is now enacting a coronavirus contingency plan to allow sales and admin staff to work from home, and I am now
working remotely. Telephone calls to the main office will be answered remotely, but please continue to use email where
possible.


http://www.viamed.co.uk

Email kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582


Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd

Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd


Company registered in England, No. 01291765.


E-mail Disclaimer

-----------------

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it,
is prohibited and may be unlawful.


If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the
subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

-----------------


On Mon, 15 Nov 2021 at 09:27, Grace Gamble <grace@bostonequipment.com> wrote:



Good morning Kate,



Please see attached order, can you advise on the earliest delivery?



Kind regards,



Grace
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